de Biwong-Bane sur présentation d’une quittance de paiement à la Recette 
Municipale de la Mairie, d’une somme non remboursable de 60 000 (soixante mille) 
Francs CFA. 
7. MONTANT PREVISIONNEL :  
Le coût prévisionnel du projet à l’issue des études préalables est de 25 000 000 
(Vingt-cinq millions) francs CFA et constitue la première enveloppe plafond du 
Maître d’Ouvrage. 

8- CAUTION DE SOUMISSION : 
            Les offres devront être accompagnées d’un cautionnement bancaire 
provisoire de 500 000(Cinq Centmille) FCFA établi par un organisme bancaire agrée

[...]

at the secretariat of the Procurement Service of the Biwong-Bane Council upon 
presentation of a receipt of payment to the Municipal Tresury of the Town Hall, a non-
refundable amount of 60,000 (sixty thousand) CFA Francs. 

7. PROJECTED AMOUNT :  
The estimated cost of the project at the end of the preliminary studies is 25,000,000 
(Twenty-five million) CFA francs and constitutes the first ceiling envelope of the 
Project Owner. 

8- BID DEPOSIT : 
              The offers must be accompanied by a provisional bank guarantee of 500,000 
(Five Hundred Thousand) FCFA established by a banking organization approved